# CH \$590.00 501072

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TINDER, INC.		07/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATCH GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	8750 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5010727	REWIND
Registration Number:	4465926	SWIPE
Serial Number:	86680914	SWIPE
Serial Number:	86680923	SWIPE LEFT
Serial Number:	86608903	SWIPE LEFT
Serial Number:	86680927	SWIPE RIGHT
Serial Number:	86680938	SWIPE RIGHT
Serial Number:	86608899	SWIPE RIGHT
Serial Number:	86751974	SWIPE UP
Registration Number:	3998405	TINDER
Registration Number:	4479131	TINDER
Registration Number:	4976225	TINDER
Registration Number:	5067593	TINDER
Registration Number:	5067595	TINDER
Serial Number:	87245082	TINDER CHANNELS
Serial Number:	87245088	TINDER CHANNELS
Serial Number:	87096271	TINDER GOING OUT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0097

900417596

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87096278	TINDER GOING OUT
Registration Number:	4907511	TINDER PLUS
Serial Number:	87121255	TINDER SOCIAL
Serial Number:	87121264	TINDER SOCIAL
Serial Number:	87205295	TINDER STACKS
Serial Number:	87205296	TINDER STACKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124257200

**Email:** tmdocketny@kenyon.com **Correspondent Name:** Jonathan D. Reichman, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Reichman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan D. Reichman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Tinder, Inc Merger into Match Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Tinder, Inc Merger into Match Group, Inc#page2.tif source=Tinder, Inc Merger into Match Group, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0098

Page 1

### <u>Delaware</u>

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TINDER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MATCH GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MATCH GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202882597

TRADEMARK(7-13-17 REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0099 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:01 PM 07/13/2017
FILED 09:02 PM 07/13/2017
SR 20175230594 - File Number 4655563

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING TINDER, INC. WITH AND INTO MATCH GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Match Group, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of Tinder, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation.

FIRST: The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL. The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: On July 13, 2017, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted, by unanimous written consent of the members thereof, resolutions, which, among other things, approved the Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL. The resolutions to so merge are set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

FOURTH: The Corporation hereby merges the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation.

FIFTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and shall continue under the name "Match Group, Inc.".

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation immediately following the Merger.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0100 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed as of July 13 , 2017.

MATCH GROUP, INC

Bv:

Varre:

Jared Sine

General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Merger 2)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0101

**RECORDED: 08/16/2017**